

Division 12 - Catawba County Widen SR 1453 & Realign SR 1484 to Create T Intersection Intersection of SR1453 (Springs Rd) and SR1484 Hounty Home Rd WBS: 43456.3.1 DL00046 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday September 24, 2013				Country Boy		Midstate		Maymead			
LINE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$0.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
2	Construction Surveying	1	LS		\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	Grading	1	LS		\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
4	Supplementary Clearing & Grubbing	1	ACR		\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
5	Foundation Cond'ing Material Minor Strs	40	TON		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
6	Foundation Conditioning GEO Textile	120	SY		\$0.00	\$2.50	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$480.00
7	15" RC Pipe Culbert, Class III	348	LF		\$0.00	\$30.00	\$10,440.00	\$28.00	\$9,744.00	\$20.40	\$7,099.20
8	Incidental Stone Base	150	TON		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
9	Asphalt Conc Base Course, Type B25.0B	340	TON		\$0.00	\$51.00	\$17,340.00	\$58.50	\$19,890.00	\$75.50	\$25,670.00
10	Asphalt Conc Intermediate CRS, Type II9.0B	540	TON		\$0.00	\$52.50	\$28,350.00	\$58.50	\$31,590.00	\$62.50	\$33,750.00
11	Asphalt Conc Surf CRS, Type S9.5B	300	TON		\$0.00	\$51.00	\$15,300.00	\$58.50	\$17,550.00	\$64.00	\$19,200.00
12	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	60	TON		\$0.00	\$605.00	\$36,300.00	\$625.00	\$37,500.00	\$615.00	\$36,900.00
13	Pipe Collars	0.8	CY		\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$950.00	\$760.00
14	Masonry Drainage Structure	5	EA		\$0.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$6,800.00
15	Masonry Drainage Structure	2.1	LF		\$0.00	\$350.00	\$735.00	\$275.00	\$577.50	\$955.00	\$2,005.50
16	Frame w/Grate & Hood. STD 840.03 Type F	1	EA		\$0.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$465.00	\$465.00
17	Frame w/Grate & Hood. STD 840.03 Type G	3	EA		\$0.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00
18	Frame w/ Cover, STD 840.54	1	EA		\$0.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
19	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1230	LF		\$0.00	\$15.00	\$18,450.00	\$18.50	\$22,755.00	\$17.50	\$21,525.00
20	6" Concrete Driveway	50	SY		\$0.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00
21	GEOTextile for Drainage	15	SY		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
22	Work Zone Signs - Stationary	72	SF		\$0.00	\$7.00	\$504.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$6.85	\$493.20
23	Work Zone Signs - Portable	96	SF		\$0.00	\$9.00	\$864.00	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$8.85	\$849.60
24	Work Zone Signs - Barricade Mounted	50	SF		\$0.00	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$7.15	\$357.50
25	Drums	150	EA		\$0.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00
26	Barricades (Type III)	72	LF		\$0.00	\$18.00	\$1,296.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$18.00	\$1,296.00
27	Flagger	30	DAY		\$0.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
28	Thermo Pvmt Markings lines (4",90mil)	395	LF		\$0.00	\$0.90	\$355.50	\$1.25	\$493.75	\$0.85	\$335.75
29	Thermo Pvmt Markings lines (4",120mil)	3289	LF		\$0.00	\$1.00	\$3,289.00	\$1.43	\$4,703.27	\$0.90	\$2,960.10
30	Thermo Pvmt Marking Lines (8", 90 mil)	100	LF		\$0.00	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
31	Thermo Pvmt Marking Lines (24",120mil)	67	LF		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$1,675.00	\$10.50	\$703.50	\$25.00	\$1,675.00
32	Thermo Pvmt Marking Symbol (90mil)	5	EA		\$0.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$185.00	\$925.00
33	Snowplowable Pvmt Markings	25	EA		\$0.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$83.00	\$2,075.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
34	Temporary Silt Fence	800	LF		\$0.00	\$3.25	\$2,600.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.75	\$3,000.00
35	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	65	TON		\$0.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$55.00	\$3,575.00
36	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	45	TON		\$0.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00
37	Sediment Control Stone	65	TON		\$0.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$38.00	\$2,470.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00
38	Temporary Mulching	2.5	ACR		\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,750.00
39	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100	LB		\$0.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
40	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.5	TON		\$0.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
41	Silt Excavation	100	CY		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
42	Matting for Erosion Contril	2000	SY		\$0.00	\$1.75	\$3,500.00	\$2.40	\$4,800.00	\$1.75	\$3,500.00
43	1/4" Hardware Cloth	155	LF		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$620.00	\$3.00	\$465.00	\$4.00	\$620.00
44	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	10	LB		\$0.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
45	Coir Fiber Baffle	15	LF		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
46	Seeding and Mulching	2	ACR		\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,695.00	\$3,390.00
47	Seed for Repair Seeding	50	LF		\$0.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
48	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON		\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00
49	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	75	LB		\$0.00	\$6.50	\$487.50	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$450.00
50	Fertilizer Topdressing	1.75	TON		\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,150.00	\$800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,975.00
51	Response for Erosion Control	13	EA		\$0.00	\$275.00	\$3,575.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
52	Signal Cable	1000	LF		\$0.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$2.20	\$2,200.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
53	Vehicle Signal Head, 12", 3 Section	6	EA		\$0.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
54	Vehicle Signal Head, 12", 4 Section	1	EA		\$0.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
55	Vehicle Signal Head, 12", 5 Section	2	EA		\$0.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
56	Messenger Cable (3/8")	1100	LF		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.25	\$2,475.00	\$2.50	\$2,750.00
57	Tracer Wire	50	LF		\$0.00	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.75	\$37.50
58	Unpaved Trenching, 2"	50	LF		\$0.00	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
59	Junction Box (STD Size)	7	EA		\$0.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$260.00	\$1,820.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
60	Wood Pole	4	EA		\$0.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
61	Guy Wire	8	EA		\$0.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
62	2" Riser w/ Weatherhead	5	EA		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
63	Inductive Loop Sawcut	500	LF		\$0.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00
64	Lead-In Cable, 14-2	1200	LF		\$0.00	\$1.75	\$2,100.00	\$1.30	\$1,560.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00
65	Signal Cabinet Foundation	1	EA		\$0.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
66	Controller w/Cabinet, Type 2070L, Base Mounted	1	EA		\$0.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
67	Detector Card, Type 2070L	4	EA		\$0.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
68	Cabinet Base Adapter	1	EA		\$0.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
				IRREGULAR		\$325,191.00		\$330,411.02		\$388,569.35	
				Country Boy		Midstate		Maymead		JT Russell	